NOTICE OF CANCELATION OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Thompson Crossing Metropolitan District No. 6, Larimer County, Colorado, that at the close of business on the sixty-third day before the election, there were not more candidates for director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates; therefore, the election to be held on May 2, 2023 is hereby canceled pursuant to section 1-13.5-513 (1), C.R.S.

The following candidates are hereby declared elected:

Kim Kelley 2 Year Term Until May 2025 Greg Saia 4 Year Term Until May 2027 Chris Carlton 4 Year Term Until May 2027 Todd Bloom 4 Year Term Until May 2027

/s/ Sue Blair
Designated Election Official

Contact Person for the District:
Sue Blair, Designated Election Official
Community Resource Services
7995 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 103E
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
303.381.4960 (voice)
303. 381.4961 (fax)
sblair@crsofcolorado.com

Publish in: Johnstown Breeze

Publish on: April 6, 2023 (One Time Only)